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Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

APRIL 1969 

A total of 754,965 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month of 
April 1969, an increase of almost one per cent over the 1968 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more 
nights numbered 148,262, a 4.7 per cent increase. The overall cumulative data for the January - April 
period are 1,3 per cent below last year's total but long-term traffic has increased by 7,7 per cent. 

Province of entry 

Total entries 

1968 1969 
% change 
1969 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1968 1969 
% change 
1969 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia . .. . 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

192 
114,894 
84,636 
468,222 
14,477 
5,489 
4,235 
55,089 
1,011 

150 
110,734 
90,637 

467,768 
17,182 
5,071 
4,885 
57,610 

928 

- 21. 
- 3. 
+ 7. 
- 0. 
+ 18. 
- 7. 
+ 15, 
+ 4, 
- 8.2 

192 
9,679 
27,883 
74,604 
5,145 
1,379 
1,716 
20,122 

855 

150 
9,180 
32,199 
75,849 
4,239 
1,370 
2,184 
22,366 

725 

- 21.9 
- 5.2 
+ 15.5 
+ 1.7 
- 17.6 
- 0.7 
+ 27.3 
+ 11.2 
- 15.2 

748,245 754,965 + 0.9 141,575 148,262 + 4.7 

January - April 

277 
379,566 
282,679 

1,604,432 
49,203 
17,760 
14,898 
193,120 
3,162 

2,545,097 

237 
388,205 
289,084 

1,568,690 
49,740 
15,294 
15,388 
181,453 
2,995 

2,511,086 

14.4 
2.3 
2.3 
2 
1 
13 
3 
6 

- 5.3 

- 1.3 

277 
24,333 
83,774 
186,578 
16,041 
3,685 
5,051 
63,284 
2,733 

385,756 

237 
23,851 
87,237 
214,875 
13,187 
3,579 
5,878 
64,275 
2,288 

415,407 

14.4 
2.0 
4.1 
15.2 
82.2 
2.9 
16.4 
1.6 
16.3 

+ 7.7 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 
are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
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