CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU

OTTAWA - CANADAOF STATISTIC

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Abyning to 1969

Vol. 22, No. 4

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue **APRIL 1969**

A total of 754,965 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month of April 1969, an increase of almost one per cent over the 1968 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more nights numbered 148,262, a 4.7 per cent increase. The overall cumulative data for the January - April period are 1.3 per cent below last year's total but long-term traffic has increased by 7.7 per cent.

Province of entry	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% change 1969	1968	1969	% change 1969
Newfoundland		-	-	-	•	-
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-	-
lova Scotia	192	150	- 21.9	192	150	- 21.9
lew Brunswick	114,894	110,734	- 3.6	9,679	9,180	- 5.3
uebec	84,636	90,637	+ 7.1	27,883	32,199	+ 15.
ntario	468,222	467,768	- 0.1	74,604	75,849	+ 1.
íanitoba	14,477	17,182	+ 18.7	5,145	4,239	- 17.
askatchewan	5,489	5,071	- 7.6	1,379	1,370	- 0.
1berta	4,235	4,885	+ 15.3	1,716	2,184	+ 27.
ritish Columbia	55,089	57,610	+ 4.6	20,122	22,366	+ 11.
ukon Territory	1,011	928	- 8.2	855	725	- 15.
Canada	748,245	754,965	+ 0.9	141,575	148,262	+ 4.
	January - April					
Wewfoundland	_		_		_	_
rince Edward Island		-	_	-		_
ova Scotia	277	237	- 14.4	277	237	- 14.
ew Brunswick	379,566	388,205	+ 2.3	24,333	23,851	- 14.
uebec	282,679	289,084	+ 2.3	83,774	87,237	+ 4.
mtario	1,604,432	1,568,690	- 2.2	186,578	214,875	+ 4.
anitoba	49,203	49,740	+ 1.1	16,041	13,187	+ 82.
askatchewan	17,760	15,294	- 13.9	3,685		+ 62. - 2.
	14,898	15,388	+ 3.3	5,051	3,579 5,878	+ 16,
lbertaritish Columbia	193,120	181,453	- 6.0	63,284	64,275	+ 10.
	3,162	2,995	- 5.3	2,733	2,288	+ 1. - 16.
ukon Territory	3,102	2,773	- 7.3	2,733	2,200	- 10.
Canada	2,545,097	2,511,086	- 1.3 [385,756	415,407	+ 7.

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

June 1969 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

